
2024 Levy County  
Presidential Preference Primary Election 

Canvassing Board Schedule 
 

Canvassing Board Members 
Chair/Member Judge Luis Bustamante  

Member Tammy Jones, Supervisor of Elections 
Member Desiree Mills, Commissionner, District 3 
Alternate  Michele Langford, Tax Collector 
Alternate Tim Hodge, Commissioner, District 4 

 

Orientation 
Wednesday February 28, 2024 6:00 p.m. 

 

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the  
Voting Tabulation & Audit System 

Wednesday March 6, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 

Process & Scan Vote-by-Mail Ballots into Tabulation System  
Scan Vote-by-Mail & Early Voted Ballots into Audit System 

*     Thursday March 7, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 Wednesday March 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 Thursday March 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
       Monday March 18, 2024 3:00 p.m. 
       Tuesday March 19, 2024 5:00 p.m. 

 

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night)  
Tuesday March 19, 2024 7:00 p.m. 

 

Scan Election Day & Early Voted Ballots into Audit System 
Thursday March 21, 2024 9:00 a.m. 

 

Canvass Vote by Mail Cures & Provisional Ballots 
Process, Tabulate and Scan Ballots, File 1st Unofficial 

Thursday March 21, 2024 5:00 p.m. 
 

Scan Election Day Ballots into Audit System, if needed 
Friday March 22, 2024 9:00 a.m. 

 

Canvass Overseas Ballots, File Official Results 
Process, Tabulate and Scan Overseas Ballots  

into Tabulation & Audit System
Friday March 29, 2024 1:00 p.m. 

 

Conduct Audit 
Monday April 1, 2024 10:00 a.m. 

 

The Levy County Canvassing Board will convene at the Supervisor of 
Elections office, located at 421 S. Court St, Bronson, Florida at the dates 
and times listed above except meetings with an asterisk.  Those 
meetings will be held at the Levy County Supervisor of Elections 
Annex located directly behind the Supervisor of Elections office. 
Signage directing the public to the entrance will be displayed. For 
additional information call 352.486.5163 or email tammy@votelevy.gov.   

Bajo petición, este documento está disponible en español. 


